## MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release September 13, 2023

## MCTXSheriff Honors Deputy Corey Cooke for Receiving the Star of Texas Award

The Montgomery County Sheriff's Office is incredibly proud to recognize and honor Deputy Corey Cooke for his outstanding dedication and service to our community. We are pleased to announce his well-deserved receipt of the prestigious Star of Texas award and the Montgomery County Sheriff's Office Combat Cross. This esteemed recognition is a testament to Deputy Cooke's exceptional contributions and sacrifices in the line of duty.

The Star of Texas award is not easily earned, and Deputy Cooke's achievement is a testament to his exceptional character and dedication. Deputy Cooke's commitment to public safety and willingness to put himself in harm's way to protect others inspires us all. His actions reflect our department's core values and exemplify the qualities we strive for in our law enforcement officers.

Please join me in congratulating Deputy Corey Cooke on this well-deserved recognition. His commitment to our community and his exemplary service make us all proud. Thank you, Deputy Cooke, for your dedication and sacrifice. You are a true hero.

Pictures on the second page.

Stephen Walker, Specialist Montgomery County Sheriff's Office Administrative Services Follow us @MCTXSheriff





## MEDIA ADVISORY



